

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

R

04-12-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

103217191

CAT & THIS	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
κ	Mario SPATAFORA (12/1/2004) and Alver TACCHI (12/1/2004)	Name: G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI
7,		Internal Address:
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1
2	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Via Battindarno, 91
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Bologna
*	Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Italy Zip: 40133
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
		attached:
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		6,945,009B2
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: James T. Eller, Jr. BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 2723-0130PUS1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road	
	Suite 100 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	P.O. Box 747	X Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information
	State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address:mailroom@bskbl.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	APRIL7,2006
	Signature	Date
	James T. Eller, Jr. ‡ 39,538 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Name of Person Signing	Shoot, attachments, and documents.
04/12/2006 DBYRNE	00000139 6946009	
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP	
	(10.00 UF V	

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

JTE/njp



01 FC:8021

40.00 OP



Atty. Docket No.: 2723-0130PUS1

Page 1 of 1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] SPATAFORA, Mario	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: G.D. SOCIETA' PER AZIONI Internal Address:
TACCHI, Alver	Street Address: Via Battindarno, 91
,	City: Bologna State:
Execution Date(s): December 1, 2004,	Zip: Country: Italy Postal Code: 40133
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new	v application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
10/901,225	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 YES 🖂 NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ()
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. James T. Eller, Jr., #39,538 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	7- Luc #41458 December 27, 20 Signature Date
·	eet, attachments, and documents: three (3)

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/901,225
Filed	July 29, 2004
Title	"OPERATING WHEEL OF A PRODUCT PACKING MACHINE"
two Italian	and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby
improvements United State application undersigned improvements	ors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the s, executed by the undersigned on December:1 , 2004, and in said and any and all other applications in the United States, which the may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or , and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
-	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and o issue said Letters Patent to said assignee;
	G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI
The undersic application when official	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application lly known.
herein assig that there	ned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest ned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the ein assigned.
expense of s continuation, improvements, for the rei application, invention or necessary or agrees upon application cooperate to successors or and giving ar perform, upor United State successors ar assignee, its Patent may be	nsiderations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the aid assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application ssue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to be the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its rassigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the sand vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its and saigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.
Witness our ((my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 1st day of December 2004
Mario SPATAFO	Sand (Seal) Zaceli (Seal)
Wev Alver TACCHI	Eaceli (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 04/07/2006